Omaha Beef

Cumulative Season Statistics

e Team Statistics

e Individual Statistics
e Defensive Statistics
e Combined Statistics

Overall Team Statistics

SCORING 526 617
Points Per Game 43.8 51.4
Points Off Turnovers 0 0

FIRST DOWNS 207 195
Rushing 92 69
Passing 97 101
Penalty 18 25

RUSHING YARDAGE 972 806
Yards gained rushing 1212 985
Yards lost rushing 240 179
Rushing Attempts 307 253
Average Per Rush 3.2 3.2
Average Per Game 81.0 67.2
TDs Rushing 31 25

PASSING YARDAGE 1756 2001
Comp-Att-Int 178-314-14 153-281-13
Average Per Pass 5.6 7.1
Average Per Catch 9.9 13.1
Average Per Game 146.3 166.8
TDs Passing 33 48

TOTAL OFFENSE 2728 2807
Total Plays 621 534
Average Per Play 4.4 5.3
Average Per Game 227.3 233.9

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 86-1474 77-1168

FG RETURNS: #-Yards 0-0 0-0

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-167 14-189

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 17.1 15.2

FG RETURN AVERAGE 0.0 0.0

INT RETURN AVERAGE 12.8 13.5

FUMBLES-LOST 13-7 7-4

PENALTIES-Yards 86-660 82-649
Average Per Game 55.0 54.1

KICKOFFS-Yards 93-3783 106-4765
Average Per Kick 40.7 45.0
Net kick average 28.1 30.6

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 31:57 29:19

3RD-DOWN Conversions 51/116 42/101

3rd-Down Pct 44% 42%



4TH-DOWN Conversions
4th-Down Pct
SACKS BY-Yards
MISC YARDS
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS
ON-SIDE KICKS
RED-ZONE SCORES
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS
4-point drop-kick FGs
PAT-ATTEMPTS
2-point drop-kick PATs
ATTENDANCE
Games/Avg Per Game
Neutral Site Games

18/40 11/21
45% 52%
10-66 15-88
9 70
71 81
13-25 21-35
0-0 0-0

(61-104) 59% (65-108) 60%
(51-104) 49% (49-108) 45%

Omaha Beef
Opponents

145 174 131 164 3

Overall Individual Statistics

John Gibbs 9-4 59 260 47 213
Anthony Iannotti 7-1 72 262 77 185
Jeff Mack 6-2 66 206 52 154
Cameron Hall 10-2 45 157 7 150
Chris Perry 12-5 13 100 1 99
Daniel McKinney 12-5 12 87 0 87
Skyler Scott 6-2 6 38 0 38
10 1-0 14 43 10 33
Jeremiah Eaton 10-2 7 27 0 27
Brandlynn Clark  8-3 2 11 1 10
Travis Ribbing 3-0 5 13 3 10
Chuck Wright 1-0 4 8 7 1
Team 12-0 2 0 35 -35
Total.......... 12 307 1212 240 972
Opponents...... 12 253 985 179 806
John Gibbs 9-4 74.2  89-169-7

Anthony Iannotti 7-1 95.2 81-128-5

Chuck Wright 1-0 38.0 8-17-2

Total.......... 12 80.3 178-314-14
Opponents...... 12 97.4 153-281-13

Daniel McKinney

12-5 56

529 9.4

0-1 2-0
(55-66) 83%  (56-73) 77%
0-1 0-2
19381 2644
6/3230 6/441
0/0
112 174 108 132 0 526

617

3.6 12 24
26 9 13
2.3 3 16
3.3 0 13
7.6 2 19
7.2 2 22
6.3 0 13
2.4 1 11
3.9 0 10
5.0 0 11
2.0 1 6
0.2 1 3
-17.5 0 0
3.2 31 24
3.2 25 39
52.7 886 16
63.3 782 16
47.1 88 1
56.7 1756 33
54.4 2001 48
11 28 44.1

23.7
26.4
25.7
15.0
8.2
7.2
6.3
33.0
2.7
1.2
3.3
1.0
-2.9
81.0
67.2

47
38
28
47
43

98.4
111.7
88.0
146.3
166.8



Brandlynn Clark
Jeff Mack

Skyler Scott
Jamall Williams
Jeremiah Eaton
Chris Perry
Cameron Hall

10

Anthony Iannotti
Travis Ribbing

OlukayodeAkinmoladun 7-5

Paul Dodson
Chris Perry
Mike McGee
Jevin Colbert
Team

Tiyun Avery

Chris Perry
Daniel McKinney
Jeremiah Eaton
Jeff Mack
Brandlynn Clark
Cameron Hall
La'Treze Mushatt
Jevin Colbert
Raymond Berry
Jamall Williams
Charles Johnson

Tucker Milliken

8-3 27
6-2 22
6-2 16
8-1 13
10-2 13
12-5 12
10-2 10
1-0 3
7-1 3
3-0 2
1
12 178
12 153

0 00 O

0 00 O
6 16 2.7
3 98 32.7
1 29 29.0
1 25 25.0
1 -3 -3.0
1 2 2.0

13 167 12.8
14 189 13.5

32 687
19 300
15 230
9 123
4 44
2 28
1 9
1 4
1 13
1 13
1 23
86 1474
77 1168

0

0

21.5
15.8
15.3
13.7
11.0
14.0

9.0

4.0
13.0
13.0
23.0
17.1
15.2

0 0.0
0 0.0

334
152
156
165
102
77
140
48
26
21
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49
29
25

49
50

50
50
33
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14
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13
13
23
50
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0

4

0-0

8

45
13
37
47
34
11
37
26
22
14

47
43

41.8
25.3
26.0
20.6
10.2
6.4
14.0
48.0
3.7
7.0
0.9
146.3
166.8
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Daniel McKinney 14 0-0 0-0
John Gibbs 12 0-0 0-0
Chris Perry 9 0-0 0-0
Anthony Iannotti 9 0-0 0-0
Brandlynn Clark 6 0-0 0-0
Skyler Scott 3 1-3 5-5
Jeremiah Eaton 4 0-0 0-0
Jeff Mack 4 0-0 0-0
Jamall Williams 4 0-0 0-0
Cameron Hall 1 0-0 0-0
Travis Ribbing 1 0-0 0-0
10 1 0-0 0-0
Jevin Colbert 1 0-0 0-0
Chuck Wright 1 0-0 0-0
Mike McGee 1 0-0 0-0
Cody Barber 0 O0-1 1-3
Team 0 0-0 0-0
Total.......... 71 13-25 55-66
Opponents...... 81 21-35 56-73
John Gibbs 9 228 213
Anthony Iannotti 7 200 185
Jeff Mack 6 66 154
Cameron Hall 10 45 150
Chris Perry 12 13 99
Chuck Wright 1 21 1
Daniel McKinney 12 12 87
Skyler Scott 6 6 38
10 1 14 33
Jeremiah Eaton 10 7 27
Brandlynn Clark 8 2 10
Travis Ribbing 3 5 10
Team 12 2 -35
Total.......... 12 621 972
Opponents...... 12 534 806
Tucker Milliken ~ 12-21  57.1 0-0  7-9
Cody Barber 0-1 0.0 00 0-0
Skyler Scott 1-3 33.3 0-0 0-1

Salina Liberty -
Kansas City Phantoms 32
Sioux City Bandits (20)
Bismarck Bucks
Salina Liberty 20,(33)
Kansas City Phantoms 40,45,50
Quad Cities (31),(39)
Sioux City Bandits (28),(20)
Bismarck Bucks (22),50

(30),(26),52,(25),(32),22

0-0 0 0-0
0-1 0 0-1
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-2
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-2
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-0
0-0 0 0-0
0-1 0 0-5
1-2 4 4-6

886 1099 122.1

782 967 138.1

0 154 25.7

0 150 15.0

0 99 8.2

88 89 89.0

0 87 7.2

0 38 6.3

0 33 33.0

0 27 2.7

0 10 1.2

0 10 3.3

0 -35 -2.9

1756 2728 227.3

2001 2807 233.9

5-6 0-2 0-4
0-0 0-1 0-0
1-1 0-0 0-1

(40),60

(54),(15),(35),(30)
34,25,53,53

35

35,(30),35
(25),(18),(33)
23,(34)
(25),(17),(16),35,46
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Jermichael Williams
23 Paul Dodson

Quad Cities (27),56
Sioux City Bandits 45
Bismarck Bucks

(34),27,57

(30),(28),(31),19
65,(30)
(19),(19),45,(29),(19)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Tucker Milliken 81 3301
Cody Barber 6 252
Skyler Scott 5 215
Mike McGee 1 15
Total.......... 93 3783
Opponents...... 106 4765

2-POINT DK PATS: Team

Chris Perry
Daniel McKinney
Jeff Mack
Brandlynn Clark
Jeremiah Eaton
Cameron Hall
John Gibbs
Anthony Iannotti
Skyler Scott
Jamall Williams
10

Travis Ribbing
Jevin Colbert
Mike McGee
Charles Johnson
Paul Dodson
Raymond Berry
La'Treze Mushatt
OlukayodeAkinmoladun
Tiyun Avery
Chuck Wright
Team

12
12
6
8
10

=
= U0~ WH 00O N OO

= =
NNDN O N

12
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40.8 0 14
420 0 O
43.0 0 O
150 0 O
40.7 0 14 15.2 28.1
450 2 14 17.1 30.6
0-1. 4-POINT DK FGS:
99 77 0 687 98
87 529 0 300 O
154 152 0 123 0
10 334 0 44 O
27 102 0 230 O
150 140 0 28 O
213 0 0 0 0
185 26 0 0 0
38 156 0 0 0
0 165 0 13 0
33 48 0 0 0
10 21 0 0 0
0 0 0 4 25
0 0 0 0 29
0 0 0 23 0
0 0 0 0 16
0 0 0 13 0
0 0 0 9 0
0 6 0 0 0
0 0 0 0o 2
1 0 0 0 0
-35 0 0 0 -3
972 1756 0 1474 167
806 2001 0 1168 189

21
19
Team 0O-1.
961  80.1
916  76.3
429  71.5
388  48.5
359 35.9
318 31.8
213 23.7
211 30.1
194  32.3
178  22.2
81  81.0
31 10.3
29 7.2
29 5.8
23 23.0
16 1.3
13 2.6
9 0.8
6 0.9
0.3
1 1.0
-38 -3.2
4369 364.1
4164 347.0

Overall Defensive Statistics

12-4 55
12-4 51

17 63.5 3.0-19

12

57.0 3.0-7

6 -16

7

9 15
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21
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24

17
21
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10
11
50
11
28
71
70
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La'Treze Mushatt 12
Karsman Johnson 9
Aaron Carr 8
Mike McGee 5
Rusmin Nikocevic 10
Tiyun Avery 7
Team 12
Raymond Berry 5
Terrance Woodar 5
Chris Perry 12
Cameron Hall 10
Walter Walker 7
Brandon Jenkins 10
Ryan Keen 4
Jeremiah Eaton 10
Daniel McKinney 12
Tucker Milliken 10
Jevin Colbert 4
Jeff Mack 6
Jamall Williams 8
Brandlynn Clark 8
Anthony Iannotti 7
Cody Barber 1
OlukayodeAkinmoladun 7
Skyler Scott 6
Travis Ribbing 3
Dominigue Johns 1
Reginald Patrick 7
John Gibbs 9
Charles Johnson 1
Total.......... 12
Opponents...... 12

3/10/2018
3/16/2018
3/24/2018
4/7/2018

4/14/2018
4/20/2018
4/28/2018
5/5/2018

5/12/2018
5/19/2018
5/26/2018
6/2/2018

-5 43 15 50.5 7.5-23 3.0-14 4 4
-3 23 6 26.0 9.5-32 1.0-6 2 2
-3 21 2 22,0 55-30 1.0-11 . .
-2 20 3 21.5 1.0-3 . 1-29 4 5
-3 17 6 20.0 45-23 25-12 . 11
-3 18 2 19.0 1.0-1 1-2 5 6
-0 17 1 175 3.0-5 1--3 B |
-2 13 3 14.5 . 11
-2 11 7 145 05-2 . .
-5 12 2 13.0 3-98 3 6
-2 10 3 11.5 . .
-1 8 3 9.5 1.0-3 1 1
-4 7 1 7.5 25-23 25-23 2 2
-0 6 1 6.5 1 1
-2 5 3 6.5
-5 6 1 6.5
-2 3 2 4.0 . .
-1 3 1 35 1-25 3 4
-2 3 3.0
-1 2 2.0
-3 i 1 15
-1 1 1.0
-0 1 1.0
-5 1 . 1.0
-2 1 05
-0 1 0.5
-0 1 0.5
-5 1 0.5
-4 .
-0 . . . . . . 11
-0 358 96 406.0 42-171 10-66 13 -167 44 57
-0 418 176 506.0 66-228 15-88 14-189 51 65
Combined Team Statistics
ALL GAMES (4-8) (3-3) (1-5) (0-0)
CONFERENCE (4-8) (3-3) (1-5) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE  (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
OPPONENT W/L SCORE
SALINA LIBERTY W 42-37
at Kansas City Phantoms L 61-62
SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 30-33
at Bismarck Bucks L 32-33
at Salina Liberty L 43-69
KANSAS CITY PHANTOMS W 47-41
QUAD CITIES W 47-36
at Sioux City Bandits L 40-52
at Bismarck Bucks W 79-78
at Quad Cities L 36-58
SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 31-77
BISMARCK BUCKS L 38-41

1-0
1-0

1-0
2-0

1-0
2-0
10-0
2 10-0

ATTEND



FIRST DOWNS 207 195
Rushing 92 69
Passing 97 101
Penalty 18 25
RUSHING YARDAGE 972 806
Rushing Attempts 307 253
Average Per Rush 3.2 3.2
Average Per Game 81.0 67.2
TDs Rushing 31 25
PASSING YARDAGE 1756 2001
Comp-Att-Int 178-314-14 153-281-13
Average Per Pass 5.6 7.1
Average Per Catch 9.9 13.1
Average Per Game 146.3 166.8
TDs Passing 33 48
TOTAL OFFENSE 2728 2807
Average Per Play 4.4 5.3
Average Per Game 227.3 233.9
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 86-1474 77-1168
FG RETURNS: #-Yards 0-0 0-0
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-167 14-189
FUMBLES-LOST 13-7 7-4
PENALTIES-Yards 86-660 82-649
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 31:57 29:19
3RD-DOWN Conversions 51/116 42/101
4TH-DOWN Conversions 18/40 11/21
Omaha Beef 112 174 108 132 0 526
Opponents 145 174 131 164 3 617
John Gibbs 9-4 59 260 47 213 3.6 12 24
Anthony Iannotti 7-1 72 262 77 185 2.6 9 13
Jeff Mack 6-2 66 206 52 154 2.3 3 16
Cameron Hall 10-2 45 157 7 150 3.3 0 13
Chris Perry 12-5 13 100 1 99 7.6 2 19
Daniel McKinney 12-5 12 87 0O 87 7.2 2 22
Skyler Scott 6-2 6 38 0 38 6.3 0 13
10 1-0 14 43 10 33 2.4 1 11
Jeremiah Eaton 10-2 7 27 0 27 3.9 0 10
Brandlynn Clark 8-3 2 11 1 10 5.0 0 11
Travis Ribbing 3-0 5 13 3 10 2.0 1 6
Chuck Wright 1-0 4 8 7 1 0.2 1 3
Total.......... 12 307 1212 240 972 3.2 31 24
Opponents...... 12 253 985 179 806 3.2 25 39
John Gibbs 9-4 74.2 89-169-7 52.7 886 16
Anthony Iannotti 7-1 95.2 81-128-5 63.3 782 16
Chuck Wright 1-0 38.0 8-17-2 47.1 88 1
Total.......... 12 80.3 178-314-14 56.7 1756 33
Opponents...... 12 97.4 153-281-13 54.4 2001 48

23.7
26.4
25.7
15.0
8.2
7.2
6.3
33.0
2.7
1.2
3.3
1.0
81.0
67.2

47
38
28
47
43

98.4
111.7
88.0
146.3
166.8



Daniel McKinney 12-5 56 529 9.4 11
Brandlynn Clark 8-3 27 334 12.4 6
Jeff Mack 6-2 22 152 6.9 1
Skyler Scott 6-2 16 156 9.8 3
Jamall Williams 8-1 13 165 12.7 4
Jeremiah Eaton 10-2 13 102 7.8 4
Chris Perry 12-5 12 77 6.4 3
Cameron Hall 10-2 10 140 14.0 1
10 1-0 3 48 16.0 0
Anthony Iannotti 7-1 3 26 8.7 0
Travis Ribbing 3-0 2 21 10.5 0
OlukayodeAkinmoladun 7-5 1 6 6.0 0
Total.......... 12 178 1756 9.9 33
Opponents...... 12 153 2001 13.1 48
Tucker Milliken ~ 12-21 571 0-0 79 56 0-2 0-4
Cody Barber 0-1 00 00 00 00 01 0-0
Skyler Scott 1-3 333 0-0 0-1 -1 0-0 0-1
Tucker Milliken 0 12-21 49-58 0-0 0 0-0
Daniel McKinney 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
John Gibbs 12 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0-1
Anthony Iannotti 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-2
Chris Perry 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Brandlynn Clark 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Skyler Scott 3 1-3 5-5 0-0 0 0-0
Jamall Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Jeremiah Eaton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Jeff Mack 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Jevin Colbert 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Cameron Hall 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Chuck Wright 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-2
Travis Ribbing 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
10 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Total.......... 71 13-25 55-66 0-1 0 0-5
Opponents...... 81 21-35 56-73 1-2 4 4-6
Paul Dodson 6 16 2.7 0
Chris Perry 3 98 32.7 1
Team 1 -3 -3.0 0
Tiyun Avery 1 2 2.0 0
Mike McGee 1 29 29.0 1
Jevin Colbert 1 25 25.0 1
Total.......... 13 167 12.8 3
Opponents...... 14 189 13.5 2
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0.9
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Total.......... 0 0

Opponents...... 0 0

Chris Perry 32 687

Daniel McKinney 19 300

Jeremiah Eaton 15 230

Jeff Mack 9 123

Brandlynn Clark 4 44

Cameron Hall 2 28

Charles Johnson 1 23

Jevin Colbert 1 4

Raymond Berry 1 13

Jamall Williams 1 13

La'Treze Mushatt 1 9

Total.......... 86 1474

Opponents...... 77 1168

Chris Perry 12 99 77 0

Daniel McKinney 12 87 529 0

Jeff Mack 6 154 152 O

Brandlynn Clark 8 10 334 O

Jeremiah Eaton 10 27 102 O

Cameron Hall 10 150 140 O

John Gibbs 9 213 0 O

Anthony Iannotti 7 185 26 0

Skyler Scott 6 38 156 O

Jamall Williams 8 0 165 O

Total.......... 12 972 1756 O

Opponents...... 12 806 2001 O
John Gibbs 9 228 213
Anthony Iannotti 7 200 185
Jeff Mack 6 66 154
Cameron Hall 10 45 150
Chris Perry 12 13 99
Chuck Wright 1 21 1
Daniel McKinney 12 12 87
Skyler Scott 6 6 38
10 1 14 33
Jeremiah Eaton 10 7 27
Total.......... 12 621 972
Opponents...... 12 534 806

Jermichael Williams

12-4

55

17 63.5 3.0-19

0.0 O
0.0 O
21.5 3
15.8 1
15.3 0
13.7 O
11.0 O
140 O
23.0 O
40 O
13.0 O
13.0 O
9.0 O
17.1 4
15.2 6
687 98
300 0
123 0
44 0
230 0
28 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
13 0

1474 167 4

1168 189 4

886 1099

782 967

0 154

0 150

0 99

88 89

0 87

0 38

0 33

0 27

1756 2728

2001 2807

50

50
33
25
14
14
23

13
13

50
50

961
916
429
388
359

80.1
76.3
71.5
48.5
35.9

318
213
211
194
178
369
164

31.8
23.7
30.1
32.3
22.2
364.1
347.0

122.1
138.1
25.7
15.0
8.2
89.0
7.2
6.3
33.0
2.7
227.3
233.9



Paul Dodson 12-4 51 12 57.0 3.0-7 . 6-16 9 15
La'Treze Mushatt 12-5 43 15 50.5 7.5-23 3.0-14 . 4 4

Karsman Johnson 9-3 23 6 26.0 9.5-32 1.0-6 . 2 2
Aaron Carr 8-3 21 2 220 55-30 1.0-11 . .
Total.......... 12-0 358 96 406.0 42-171 10-66 13 -167 44 57

Opponents...... 12-0 418 176 506.0 66-228 15-88 14-189 51 65
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